FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

washington, D.C. 200

Vashington,	D.C.	20549	
-------------	------	-------	--

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden

	tion 1(b).	ide. See		⊏ile	od nurc	uant t	Socti	on 16/	a) of the	S - C - C -	ırities Exchan	an Act o	F 1024			iours per	response	•	0.5
msuuc	uon 1(b).			FIR							Company Act		1334						
		Reporting Person* ARTNERS 23	BA SI	BIC LP							ng Symbol			. Relationsh Check all ap Dire	plicable)	orting P	()	to Issue 9% Owne	
	RGAN PAR	,	Middle	,		Date of /24/20		st Trar	nsaction	ı (Mon	th/Day/Year)		\exists	Offic belo	er (give	title		ther (spe elow)	cify
FLOOR					4. 1	f Amer	ndment	t, Date	of Orig	inal Fi	led (Month/Da	ay/Year)		i. Individual (ine)	or Joint/G	Froup Fil	ing (Che	ck Applic	cable
(Street)	ORK N	Y :	10020		- -									Forr	n filed by n filed by son				g
(City)	(SI	tate) (Zip)																
		Tab	le I - 1	Non-Deriv	vative	Sec	uritie	es Ac	cquire	ed, D	isposed o	f, or B	enefici	ally Own	ed				
1. Title of S	Security (Inst	tr. 3)		2. Transacti Date (Month/Day		Exec if any	eemed ution D th/Day/	ate,	3. Transa Code (8)		4. Securities Disposed Of 5)			5. Amoun Securities Beneficia Owned Fo Reported	s lly	Form:	ndirect	7. Natur Indirect Benefici Owners	ial hip
									Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Transaction (Instr. 3 a				(Instr. 4)	,
Common	Stock			02/24/2	004				S		5,173,632	D	\$19	2,993	,880		I	See footno	tes ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾
Common	Stock			02/24/20	004				S		135,641	D	\$19	78,4	199	Г	(2)		
		Ta	able II								posed of, convertib								
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	Execu	eemed Ition Date, h/Day/Year)	4. Transa Code 8)		of Deriv Secu Acqu (A) o Disp of (D	osed) r. 3, 4	Expir	te Exe ation I th/Day		7. Title Amoun Securit Underly Derivat Securit and 4)	t of ies /ing	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Numl derivati Securiti Benefic Owned Followi Reporte Transac (Instr. 4	ive ies cially ng ed ction(s)	10. Owners Form: Direct (I or Indirect) (I) (Instr	hip of I Ber D) Ow ect (Ins	Nature ndirect neficial mership str. 4)
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exerc	cisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares						
1 Name ar	nd Address of	Reporting Person*																	

JP MORGAN		RS 23A SBIC LP
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
J.P. MORGAN PA	ARTNERS	
1221 AVENUE O	F THE AME	ERICAS 40TH FLOOR
(Street)		
NEW YORK	NY	10020
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
J P MORGAN MANAGER II		RS 23A SBIC
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
C/O JPMORGAN	PARTNERS	S
1221 AVENUE O	F THE AME	ERICAS 40TH FL.
(Street)		
NEW YORK	NY	10021
(City)	(State)	(Zip)

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*

(City)	(State)	(Zip)
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10020
1221 AVENUE C	OF THE AMERIC.	AS
JPMORGAN PA		
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
	s of Reporting Person PARTNERS [· DJ PARTNERS LLC
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10017
39TH FL		
270 PARK AVE	, ,	, ,
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
	s of Reporting Person	
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10081
40TH FLOOR		
1CHASE MANH	IATTAN PLAZA	
	(First)	(Middle)

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. See Exhibit 99.1
- 2. See Exhibit 99.2

[See signatures attached as Exhibit 99.2]

02/26/2004

** Signature of Reporting Person

Date

 $Reminder: Report \ on \ a \ separate \ line \ for \ each \ class \ of \ securities \ beneficially \ owned \ directly \ or \ indirectly.$

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

- The amount reported represents the beneficial ownership of the Issuer's equity securities, held of record by J.P. Morgan DJ Partners, LLC ("DJ Partners"). The Designated Reporter, J.P. Morgan Partners (23A SBIC) L.P. ("23A SBIC"), formerly, J.P. Morgan Partners (23A SBIC) LLC, is the managing member of and owns 86.9% of the membership interests in DJ Partners.
- 2) The Designated Reporter is executing this report on behalf of itself and all Reporting Persons listed in Exhibit 99.2, each of whom has authorized it to do so. Each of such Persons disclaims beneficial ownership of the securities to the extent it exceeds such Person's pecuniary interest therein.

A portion of the shares beneficially owned by 23A SBIC may be attributable to J.P. Morgan Partners (23A SBIC Manager), Inc. ("SBIC Manager") because SBIC Manager is the general partner of 23A SBIC. The actual pro rata portion of such beneficial ownership that may be deemed to be attributable to SBIC Manager is not readily determinable because it is subject to several variables, including the internal rate of return and vesting of interests within 23A SBIC.

A portion of the shares beneficially owned by 23A SBIC may be deemed attributable to JPMorgan Chase Bank ("JPM Chase Bank") because it is the sole stockholder of SBIC Manager. The actual pro rata portion of such beneficial ownership that may be deemed to be attributable to JPM Chase Bank is not readily determinable because it is subject to several variables, including the internal rate of return and vesting of interests within 23A SBIC.

A portion of the shares beneficially owned by 23A SBIC may be deemed attributable to J.P. Morgan Chase & Co. ("JPM") because it is the sole stockholder of JPM Chase Bank. The actual pro rata portion of such beneficial ownership that may be attributable to JPM is not readily determinable because it is subject to several variables, including the internal rate of return and vesting of interests within 23A SBIC.

This Statement on Form 4 is filed by J.P. Morgan Partners (23A SBIC), L.P., J.P. Morgan Partners (23A SBIC Manager), Inc., JPMorgan Chase Bank, J.P. Morgan Chase & Co. and J.P. Morgan DJ Partners, LLC.

Issuer and Ticker Symbol: dj Orthopedics, Inc. (DJO) Date of Event Requiring Statement: February 24, 2004 J.P. Morgan Partners (23A SBIC), L.P. c/o J.P. Morgan Partners, LLC 1221 Avenue of the Americas, 40th Floor New York, NY 10020 J.P. Morgan Partners (23A SBIC Manager), Inc. By: its General Partner By: Jeffrey C. Walker President J.P. Morgan Partners (23A SBIC Manager), Inc. c/o J.P. Morgan Partners, LLC 1221 Avenue of the Americas, 40th Floor New York, NY 10020 By: Jeffrey C. Walker President JPMorgan Chase Bank 270 Park Avenue 35th Floor New York, NY 10017 By: James Berry Vice President, Assistant General Counsel and Assistant Secretary J.P. Morgan Chase & Co. 270 Park Avenue 35th Floor New York, NY 10017 By: James Berry Vice President, Assistant General Counsel and Assistant Secretary J.P. Morgan DJ Partners, LLC c/o J.P. Morgan Partners, LLC 1221 Avenue of the Americas, 40th Floor New York, NY 10020 By: J.P. Morgan Partners (23A SBIC), L.P. its Managing Member By: J.P. Morgan Partners (23A SBIC Manager), Inc. its General Partner By: Jeffrey C. Walker President

Name of Designated Filer: J.P. Morgan Partners (23A SBIC), L.P.